JAPAN TOBACCO INC NPV

ISIN: JP3726800000 WKN: 2914 Asset Class: Stock

Company 2024/04/10 08:00:00
Price
T 4,123.00
Faclary JPY
Difference -0.29%(-12.00)

Contact Details

JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

Tel: +81-3-3582-3111
Fax: -

2-2-1, Toranomon, Minato-ku Web: http://www.jt.com
105-8422 Tokyo E-mail: -

Company Profile
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Japan Tobacco, Inc. engages in the manufacture and sale of tobacco, pharmaceutical and processed food products. It operates
through the following divisions: Japanese Domestic Tobacco, International Tobacco, Pharmaceutical, and Processed Food. The
Japanese Domestic segment deals with the production and sale of tobacco products in domestic areas. The International Tobacco
segment manufactures and markets tobacco products worldwide. The Pharmaceutical segment develops, manufactures, and sells
prescription drugs. The Processed Food segment offers processed food, bakery products and seasonings. The company was founded

on April 1, 1985 and is headquartered in Tokyo, Japan.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023
Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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Assets Liabilities and equity

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

2023

54.86%
82.29%

2023
21.93%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
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56.40%
77.31%

2022
25.15%

2021

51.31%
94.88%

2021
27.99%
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JAPAN TOBACCO INC NPV

ISIN: JP3726800000 WKN: 2914 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022
Turnover - -
Net income - -
EBIT 3,728,740,900 3,689,188,500
Operating income before taxes - -
Cash Flow - -
Net interest income - -
Research and development expenses - -
Income taxes - -
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other - -
Revenues per employee 325,524 307,993
Board of Directors Members of Management Board
Mutsuo Iwai Chairman of Supervisory Board Masamichi Terabatake Chairman of Managing Board
Kaoruaki Okamoto Member of Supervisory Board Kiyohide Hirowatari Member of Executive Committee
Kiyohide Hirowatari Member of Supervisory Board Naohiro Minami Member of Executive Committee
Main Kohda Member of Supervisory Board
Masato Kitera Member of Supervisory Board
Megumi Nakano Member of Supervisory Board
Tetsuya Shoji Member of Supervisory Board
Yukiko Nagashima Member of Supervisory Board
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2,974,927,300

256,072
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