## JAPAN TOBACCO INC NPV

ISIN: JP3726800000 WKN: 2914 Asset Class: Stock



## **Company Profile**

Japan Tobacco, Inc. engages in the manufacture and sale of tobacco, pharmaceutical and processed food products. It operates through the following divisions: Japanese Domestic Tobacco, International Tobacco, Pharmaceutical, and Processed Food. The Japanese Domestic segment deals with the production and sale of tobacco products in domestic areas. The International Tobacco segment manufactures and markets tobacco products worldwide. The Pharmaceutical segment develops, manufactures, and sells prescription drugs. The Processed Food segment offers processed food, bakery products and seasonings. The company was founded on April 1, 1985 and is headquartered in Tokyo, Japan.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.							
	2023		20	2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets I	_iabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	-		-		-		
Common stock capital		-		-			
Fixed assets	-		-		-		
Equity capital of a company		-		-			
Cash and cash equivalents	-		-		-		
Accrued liabilities		-		-			
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		-		-			
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		-		-			
Different income		-		-			
Other liabilities		-		-			
Total assets		-	-	_	_		

Other habilities		_		-		-
Total assets	-	-	-	-	-	-
Balance notes						
				2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard				-	-	-
Employees				-	-	-
Equity ratio				54.86%	56.40%	51.31%
Debt-equity ratio				82.29%	77.31%	94.88%
Others						
				2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate				21.93%	25.15%	27.99%

## **JAPAN TOBACCO INC NPV**

ISIN: JP3726800000 WKN: 2914 Asset Class: Stock

2023	2022	2021
-	-	-
-	-	-
3,728,740,900	3,689,188,500	2,974,927,300
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
325,524	307,993	256,072
	3,728,740,900 - - - - - -	

Chairman of Supervisory Board	
Member of Supervisory Board	
	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board		
Masamichi Terabatake	Chairman of Managing Board	
Kiyohide Hirowatari	Member of Executive Committee	
Naohiro Minami	Member of Executive Committee	